OP \$1040.00 2765319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CWC Direct LLC
Street Address:	175-A Beal Street
City:	Hingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2765319	ASPENWOOD ADVERTISING
Registration Number:	2714390	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2602690	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894084	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3893477	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3976916	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894086	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894088	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2555721	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894089	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2634836	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2217173	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2544861	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	1876534	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	1531418	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	1861320	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894090	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2740447	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2769235	COLDWATER CREEK
		TRADEMARK

900571214 REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0723

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3672504	COLDWATER CREEK OUTLET	
Registration Number:	3306042	COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA	
Registration Number:	3266290	COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA	
Registration Number:	4426166	COTTONLUXE	
Registration Number:	3720169		
Registration Number:	4299279	DESTINATIONS BY COLDWATER CREEK	
Registration Number:	4057615	GUARANTEED ALWAYS. COLDWATER CREEK	
Registration Number:	4319200	NO-IRON PERFECT SHIRT	
Registration Number:	3702061	ONECREEK	
Registration Number:	3680357	ONECREEK	
Registration Number:	4053888	ONECREEK ELITE	
Registration Number:	4336502	PERFECT SHIRT	
Registration Number:	4664948	PERFECT TUNIC	
Registration Number:	4466645	PONTE PERFECT	
Registration Number:	4649880	PRIMAKNIT	
Registration Number:	3803551	SHAPEME	
Registration Number:	3803552	SHAPEME	
Registration Number:	3731760	SPIRIT BY COLDWATER CREEK	
Registration Number:	4704021	THE CREEK	
Registration Number:	4441573	THE PERFECT SHIRT	
Registration Number:	4474248	THE STUDIO PANT	
Registration Number:	4284012	WEEKEND BY COLDWATER CREEK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122935556

Email: kaufman@kaufmankahn.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Kaufman Address Line 1: 10 Grand Central

Address Line 2: 155 East 44th Street, 19th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Kaufman
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Coldwater - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo Payoff)#page1.tif source=Coldwater - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo Payoff)#page2.tif source=Coldwater - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo Payoff)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0724

source=Coldwater - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo Payoff)#page4.tif source=Coldwater - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo Payoff)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0725

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (this "Release Agreement"), dated as of September 2, 2020 is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and certain other credit parties (in such capacity, the "Grantee") in favor of CWC Direct LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 18, 2015 (the "Grant of Security"), whereby the Grantor granted the Grantee a security interest in certain trademarks of the Grantor, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Secured Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2015 at Reel 5693, Frame 0683;

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Secured Trademarks, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. The Grantee hereby discharges, terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Secured Trademarks, and the Grantee hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to each of the Secured Trademarks and the related registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release Agreement at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

ADMIN 37357732v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee and the Grantor have executed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Ву

Name: Michael Stavrakos

Title: Director

[Coldwater - Signature Page to IP Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0727

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee and the Grantor have executed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Wells Fargo, Bank	
By	
Name:	
Title:	
CWC Direct LLC	
By Tara Ellef Name: Tara Ellef	
Name: Tara Ellef	
Title: CEO	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
	ACDENIMOOD	/App. No.	/Filing Date	OMO D. ALLO
United States	ASPENWOOD	RN: 2765319	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	ADVERTISING COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 76365189 RN: 2714390	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 76290949	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 2602690	Donistanad	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 76227693	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3894084	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85093140	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3893477	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Office States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85029189	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3976916	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Office States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85093329	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3894086	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Office States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85093286	Registered	C W C DIRECT LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3894088	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Office States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85093335	Registered	C W C DIRECT LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 2555721	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Office States	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 76250085	Registered	C W C DIRECT LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3894089	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Office States	COLDWITTER CREEK	SN: 85093338	Registered	C W C Direct LLC
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 2634836	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
Omica States	COLD WITTER CREEK	SN: 76314157	Registered	CWC Bhoot Ele
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 2217173	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
omica states	COLD WITTER CICLER	SN: 75367982	registered	CWC Bhoot Elec
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 2544861	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
emica states	COLD WITTER CREEK	SN: 76250032	registered	CWC Bhoot Ele
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 1876534	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 74459701	Tiogistereu	o we baret ble
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 1531418	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 73739695		
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 1861320	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 74461454		
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3894090	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85093341	3	
United States	COLDWATER CREEK and	RN: 2740447	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	Design	SN: 78141132		
United States	COLDWATER CREEK and	RN: 2769235	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	Design	SN: 78141070		
United States	COLDWATER CREEK	RN: 3672504	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	OUTLET	SN: 77665567		
United States	COLDWATER CREEK THE	RN: 3306042	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	SPA	SN: 77087272		
United States	COLDWATER CREEK THE	RN: 3266290	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	SPA	SN: 78764018		

ADMIN 37357732v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0729

c .	T 1 1	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
Country	Trademark	/App. No.	/Filing Date	Owner
United States	COTTONLUXE	RN: 4426166	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85555639		
United States	Design	RN: 3720169	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 78825762		
United States	DESTINATIONS BY	RN: 4299279	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85568725		
United States	GUARANTEED ALWAYS.	RN: 4057615	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85222705		
	(Stylized)			
United States	NO-IRON PERFECT SHIRT	RN: 4319200	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85741842		
United States	ONECREEK	RN: 3702061	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 77207782		
United States	ONECREEK	RN: 3680357	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 77207791		
United States	ONECREEK ELITE	RN: 4053888	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85109912		
United States	PERFECT SHIRT	RN: 4336502	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85741848		
United States	PERFECT TUNIC	RN: 4664948	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85936383		
United States	PONTE PERFECT	RN: 4466645	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 86045678		
United States	PRIMAKNIT	RN: 4649880	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85918185		
United States	SHAPEME	RN: 3803551	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 77183040		
United States	SHAPEME	SN: 86793684	Pending	CWC Direct LLC
United States	SHAPEME	RN: 3803552	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 77183068		
United States	SPIRIT BY COLDWATER	RN: 3731760	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	CREEK	SN: 77069008		
United States	THE CREEK	RN: 4704021	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85362577		
United States	THE PERFECT SHIRT	RN: 4441573	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85555628		
United States	THE STUDIO PANT	RN: 4474248	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
		SN: 85936975		
United States	WEEKEND BY	RN: 4284012	Registered	CWC Direct LLC
	COLDWATER CREEK	SN: 85568726		

ADMIN 37357732v1

RECORDED: 09/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0730